paid time off including sick, vacation and agency observed 
holidays  

32.1 Life Insurance 
SEIU 521 Accepts CS proposal 10.27.2020 
The Employer agrees to maintain life insurance plan which provides for two times 
the annual worker’s salary with a maximum of one hundred twenty thousand 
dollars ($120,000.00).two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00). 

32.2 Health Insurance Plans 
The Employer shall, during the life of this agreement, maintain equivalent benefit 
plans which are being provided to the workers on the effective date of this 
agreement. These shall include medical, dental, and vision plans.